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Thursday 11:00 am 1/26/2023 Week 20 of 20 Lanes 3 - 14
Bol Obispado AMF
Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Points Points Team Pins +
Won Lost  Ave HDCP HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost  Ave HDCP HDCP
Armani 54 26 348 147 29361 7 11 Saint Lauren 39 41 348 152 28993
Valentino 53 27 351 150 29449 8 6 Lagerfeld 39 41 356 147 28942
Gucci 49 31 357 146 29636 9 9 Michael Kors 37 43 355 134 27961
Carolina Herrera 44 36 345 155 29074 10 8 Channel 35 45 346 155 29334
Tous 42 38 369 136 29376 11 12 Prada 35 45 338 154 28804
Versace 40 40 349 149 28847 12 3 Louis Vuoitton 13 67 306 151 24187
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP LastWk
Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
Armani 516 513 480 1509 1 <> Valentino 529 493 508 1530 3
Gucci 476 528 507 1511 2 <> Tous 512 488 508 1508 2
Carolina Herrera 498 487 509 1494 4 <—>  Saint Lauren 471 486 504 1461 0
Lagerfeld 471 487 493 1451 0 <> Versace 533 487 520 1540 4
Channel 438 455 462 1355 1 <> Michael Kors 503 526 435 1464 3
Prada 477 462 524 1463 3 <> Louis Vuoitton 463 524 439 1426 1

13-14

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game

487
473
457
449
438
436

Gucci
Valentino
Versace
Channel
Michael Kors
Lagerfeld

Capitanas
Scratch Game

209
188
186
185
185

Lety Montoya
Norma Gonzalez
Claudia Villarreal
Mony Ceniceros
Caty Cornejo

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1253 Channel 643 Gucci

1209 Gucci 626 Valentino

1208 Tous 609 Channel

1193 Carolina Herrera 606 Versace

1180 Lagerfeld 587 Carolina Herrera

1175 Valentino 579 Saint Lauren

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 40 games to be eligible for any league award.
Scratch Series Handicap Game

501 Caty Cornejo 241 Lety Montoya
499 Lety Montoya 229 Mony Ceniceros
464 Vicka Morales 225 Claudia Villarreal
456 Mony Ceniceros 221 Norma Gonzalez
454 Norma Gonzalez 221 Caty Cornejo
452 Claudia Villarreal 212 Vicka Morales

168
Medias

Vicka Morales

Scratch Game

202
195
194
186
182
180
180
Bajas

Ale Maldonado
Yola Morales
Lupita Vasquez
Fina Garza
Edith Serrato
Elena Rodriguez
Mary Avila

Scratch Game

157
150
149
149
147
143

Rebe Romero
Laura Aguirre

Fabiola Hernandez

Gaby Lopez
Nety De La Vega
Gaby Trejo

Scratch Series

464
459
459
456
451
448

Ale Maldonado
Lupita Vasquez
Yola Morales
Alma Cantu
Mary Avila

Fina Garza

Scratch Series

432
400
383
382
382
378

Rebe Romero
Gaby Lopez
Laura Aguirre
Gaby Trejo
Paty Juarez
Ivonne Takeo

Handicap Game

248
246
246
239
234
230

Ale Maldonado
Lupita Vasquez
Yola Morales
Elena Rodriguez
Edith Serrato
Fina Garza

Handicap Game

216
210
209
207
205
203

Rebe Romero
Laura Aguirre
Gaby Lopez
Nety De La Vega

Fabiola Hernandez

Gaby Trejo

Team Handicap Series

1733
1677
1667
1634
1619
1577

Channel

Gucci

Carolina Herrera
Valentino

Tous

Armani

Handicap Series

609
597
596
595
586
578

Caty Cornejo
Mony Ceniceros
Vicka Morales
Lety Montoya
Rox Ramon
Claudia Villarreal

Handicap Series

633
612
603
593
586
582

Alma Cantu
Yola Morales
Lupita Vasquez
Ale Maldonado
Mary Avila
Sonia Herrera

Handicap Series

612
580
563
562
558
556

Rebe Romero
Gaby Lopez
Laura Aguirre
Gaby Trejo
Ivonne Takeo
Paty Juarez

‘Resultados en:

https://oscarvazquez.info/

‘Base del HDCP es 180 al 80 % y Ausente Promedio - 10 Pinos !!
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Average List of Regular Team Members

Lanes 3 - 14
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@i
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Division 1: Capitanas

High High
Team Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total
1 6  Lety Montoya 8414 60 140 32 209 499 115 116 144 375
2 9  Tere Garray 4589 33 139 32 197 461 155 166 133 454
3 5 Norma Gonzalez 8236 60 137 34 188 454 153 141 129 423
4 10  Caty Cornejo 6136 45 136 35 185 501 147 99 145 391
5 12  Claudia Villarreal 7680 57 134 36 186 452 150 129 154 433
6 4 Vicka Morales 6919 54 128 41 168 464 156 126 116 398
7 2  Rox Ramon 5328 42 126 43 162 448 138 145 134 417
8 1 Mony Ceniceros 6839 54 126 43 185 456 133 130 133 396
9 8  Cristy Morales 7588 60 126 43 160 433 94 118 127 339
10 11 Cecy Gonzalez 6642 53 125 44 158 427 110 111 149 370
11 3 Adriana Tamez 2848 23 123 45 166 431 al11 al11 all1l 333
12 7  Yolis Moraales 5568 48 116 51 150 419 87 103 111 301

Division 2: Medias

High High
Team Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total
1 9  Ale Maldonado 6625 52 127 42 202 464 131 143 85 359
2 1 Lupita Vasquez 7617 60 126 43 194 459 106 148 133 387
3 10  Mary Avila 5566 45 123 45 180 451 al111 al11 al11 333
4 7  Sonia Herrera 5294 43 123 45 173 430 173 125 132 430
5 2  Fina Garza 7373 60 122 46 186 448 157 104 123 384
6 3  Chely Menchaca 5267 43 122 46 152 404 121 148 111 380
7 4 Alma Cantu 6975 57 122 46 176 456 122 149 126 397
8 11 Edith Serrato 6436 54 119 48 182 425 97 130 101 328
9 8 Yola Morales 5876 51 115 52 195 459 96 89 87 272
10 6 Lore Trevifio 4993 45 110 56 149 383 114 129 107 350
11 12 Vero Falcon 4305 40 107 58 154 396 96 100 104 300
12 5  Elena Rodriguez 5346 51 104 60 180 378 116 96 93 305

Division 3: Bajas

High High
Team Name Pins Gms Ave HDCP Game Sers -1- -2- -3-  Total
1 5  Paty Juarez 5319 48 110 56 138 382 110 106 136 352
2 10  Rebe Romero 5644 51 110 56 157 432 118 142 116 376
3 7  Gaby Lopez 4481 42 106 59 149 400 83 104 111 298
4 6  Erika Quintanilla 3609 34 106 59 151 373 a9%6 a9%6 a9%6 288
5 1 Gaby Trejo 4419 42 105 60 143 382 91 104 95 290
6 8 lvonne Takeo 4731 45 105 60 139 378 a95 a95 a95 285
7 11 Fabiola Hernandez 5036 48 104 60 149 355 112 93 102 307
8 2  Nety De La Vega 4646 46 101 60 147 364 88 88 113 289
9 4 Laura Aguirre 4451 45 98 60 150 383 a89 a89 a89 267
10 12 Lupita Mendez 5273 54 97 60 138 332 78 80 113 271
11 9 Blanca Salazar 3403 38 89 60 136 305 a81 a81 a81 243
12 3 Mane Rivera 2767 45 61 60 114 260 80 114 66 260
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This Week's Statistics

How many people bowled
Number of games bowled

Actual average of week's scores
How many games above average
How many games below average
Pins above/below average per game
How many people raised average
by this amount

How many people went down

by this amount

League average before bowling
League average after bowling
Change in league average

800s
775s
750s
725s
700s
675s
650s
625s
600s
575s
550s
525s
500s
475s
450s
425s
400s
below 400

300s
275s
250s
225s
200s
175s
150s
125s
100s
below 100
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Women
30
90
118.13
45
43
0.70
15
0.65
15
-0.58

117.91
117.95
0.04

BLS-2018/PRO 30.05.11 licensed to Oscar Vazquez



