



## Bol Obispado AMF

### Team Standings

Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Team Ave	HDCP	HDCP	Pins +	Place	#	Team Name	Points Won	Points Lost	Team Ave	HDCP	HDCP	Pins +
1	4	Armani	54	26	348	147	29361		7	11	Saint Lauren	39	41	348	152	28993	
2	5	Valentino	53	27	351	150	29449		8	6	Lagerfeld	39	41	356	147	28942	
3	1	Gucci	49	31	357	146	29636		9	9	Michael Kors	37	43	355	134	27961	
4	7	Carolina Herrera	44	36	345	155	29074		10	8	Channel	35	45	346	155	29334	
5	10	Tous	42	38	369	136	29376		11	12	Prada	35	45	338	154	28804	
6	2	Versace	40	40	349	149	28847		12	3	Louis Vuitton	13	67	306	151	24187	

### Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

Lanes	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON	Team Name	HDCP -1-	HDCP -2-	HDCP -3-	HDCP Total	Last Wk WON
3-4	Armani	516	<b>513</b>	480	1509	1	<--> Valentino	<b>529</b>	493	<b>508</b>	<b>1530</b>	3
5-6	Gucci	476	<b>528</b>	507	<b>1511</b>	2	<--> Tous	<b>512</b>	488	<b>508</b>	1508	2
7-8	Carolina Herrera	<b>498</b>	<b>487</b>	<b>509</b>	<b>1494</b>	4	<--> Saint Lauren	471	486	504	1461	0
9-10	Lagerfeld	471	487	493	1451	0	<--> Versace	<b>533</b>	<b>487</b>	<b>520</b>	<b>1540</b>	4
11-12	Channel	438	455	<b>462</b>	1355	1	<--> Michael Kors	<b>503</b>	<b>526</b>	435	<b>1464</b>	3
13-14	Prada	<b>477</b>	462	<b>524</b>	<b>1463</b>	3	<--> Louis Vuitton	463	<b>524</b>	439	1426	1

**Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!**

### Season High Scores

Team Scratch Game	Team Scratch Series	Team Handicap Game	Team Handicap Series
487 Gucci	1253 Channel	643 Gucci	1733 Channel
473 Valentino	1209 Gucci	626 Valentino	1677 Gucci
457 Versace	1208 Tous	609 Channel	1667 Carolina Herrera
449 Channel	1193 Carolina Herrera	606 Versace	1634 Valentino
438 Michael Kors	1180 Lagerfeld	587 Carolina Herrera	1619 Tous
436 Lagerfeld	1175 Valentino	579 Saint Lauren	1577 Armani

*Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 40 games to be eligible for any league award.*

### Capitanas

Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
209 Lety Montoya	501 Caty Cornejo	241 Lety Montoya	609 Caty Cornejo
188 Norma Gonzalez	499 Lety Montoya	229 Mony Cenicerros	597 Mony Cenicerros
186 Claudia Villarreal	464 Vicka Morales	225 Claudia Villarreal	596 Vicka Morales
185 Mony Cenicerros	456 Mony Cenicerros	221 Norma Gonzalez	595 Lety Montoya
185 Caty Cornejo	454 Norma Gonzalez	221 Caty Cornejo	586 Rox Ramon
168 Vicka Morales	452 Claudia Villarreal	212 Vicka Morales	578 Claudia Villarreal

### Medias

Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
202 Ale Maldonado	464 Ale Maldonado	248 Ale Maldonado	633 Alma Cantu
195 Yola Morales	459 Lupita Vasquez	246 Lupita Vasquez	612 Yola Morales
194 Lupita Vasquez	459 Yola Morales	246 Yola Morales	603 Lupita Vasquez
186 Fina Garza	456 Alma Cantu	239 Elena Rodriguez	593 Ale Maldonado
182 Edith Serrato	451 Mary Avila	234 Edith Serrato	586 Mary Avila
180 Elena Rodriguez	448 Fina Garza	230 Fina Garza	582 Sonia Herrera
180 Mary Avila			

### Bajas

Scratch Game	Scratch Series	Handicap Game	Handicap Series
157 Rebe Romero	432 Rebe Romero	216 Rebe Romero	612 Rebe Romero
150 Laura Aguirre	400 Gaby Lopez	210 Laura Aguirre	580 Gaby Lopez
149 Fabiola Hernandez	383 Laura Aguirre	209 Gaby Lopez	563 Laura Aguirre
149 Gaby Lopez	382 Gaby Trejo	207 Nety De La Vega	562 Gaby Trejo
147 Nety De La Vega	382 Paty Juarez	205 Fabiola Hernandez	558 Ivonne Takeo
143 Gaby Trejo	378 Ivonne Takeo	203 Gaby Trejo	556 Paty Juarez

Resultados en: <https://oscarvazquez.info/>

Base del HDCP es 180 al 80 % y Ausente Promedio - 10 Pinos !!

### Average List of Regular Team Members

#### Division 1: Capitanas

	Team	Name	Pins	Gms	Ave	HDCP	High Game	High Sers	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total
1	6	Lety Montoya	8414	60	140	32	209	499	115	116	144	375
2	9	Tere Garray	4589	33	139	32	197	461	155	166	133	454
3	5	Norma Gonzalez	8236	60	137	34	188	454	153	141	129	423
4	10	Caty Cornejo	6136	45	136	35	185	501	147	99	145	391
5	12	Claudia Villarreal	7680	57	134	36	186	452	150	129	154	433
6	4	Vicka Morales	6919	54	128	41	168	464	156	126	116	398
7	2	Rox Ramon	5328	42	126	43	162	448	138	145	134	417
8	1	Mony Cenicerros	6839	54	126	43	185	456	133	130	133	396
9	8	Cristy Morales	7588	60	126	43	160	433	94	118	127	339
10	11	Cecy Gonzalez	6642	53	125	44	158	427	110	111	149	370
11	3	Adriana Tamez	2848	23	123	45	166	431	a111	a111	a111	333
12	7	Yolis Moraales	5568	48	116	51	150	419	87	103	111	301

#### Division 2: Medias

	Team	Name	Pins	Gms	Ave	HDCP	High Game	High Sers	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total
1	9	Ale Maldonado	6625	52	127	42	202	464	131	143	85	359
2	1	Lupita Vasquez	7617	60	126	43	194	459	106	148	133	387
3	10	Mary Avila	5566	45	123	45	180	451	a111	a111	a111	333
4	7	Sonia Herrera	5294	43	123	45	173	430	173	125	132	430
5	2	Fina Garza	7373	60	122	46	186	448	157	104	123	384
6	3	Chely Menchaca	5267	43	122	46	152	404	121	148	111	380
7	4	Alma Cantu	6975	57	122	46	176	456	122	149	126	397
8	11	Edith Serrato	6436	54	119	48	182	425	97	130	101	328
9	8	Yola Morales	5876	51	115	52	195	459	96	89	87	272
10	6	Lore Treviño	4993	45	110	56	149	383	114	129	107	350
11	12	Vero Falcon	4305	40	107	58	154	396	96	100	104	300
12	5	Elena Rodriguez	5346	51	104	60	180	378	116	96	93	305

#### Division 3: Bajas

	Team	Name	Pins	Gms	Ave	HDCP	High Game	High Sers	-1-	-2-	-3-	Total
1	5	Paty Juarez	5319	48	110	56	138	382	110	106	136	352
2	10	Rebe Romero	5644	51	110	56	157	432	118	142	116	376
3	7	Gaby Lopez	4481	42	106	59	149	400	83	104	111	298
4	6	Erika Quintanilla	3609	34	106	59	151	373	a96	a96	a96	288
5	1	Gaby Trejo	4419	42	105	60	143	382	91	104	95	290
6	8	Ivonne Takeo	4731	45	105	60	139	378	a95	a95	a95	285
7	11	Fabiola Hernandez	5036	48	104	60	149	355	112	93	102	307
8	2	Nety De La Vega	4646	46	101	60	147	364	88	88	113	289
9	4	Laura Aguirre	4451	45	98	60	150	383	a89	a89	a89	267
10	12	Lupita Mendez	5273	54	97	60	138	332	78	80	113	271
11	9	Blanca Salazar	3403	38	89	60	136	305	a81	a81	a81	243
12	3	Mane Rivera	2767	45	61	60	114	260	80	114	66	260



### This Week's Statistics

	<u>Women</u>
How many people bowled	30
Number of games bowled	90
Actual average of week's scores	118.13
How many games above average	45
How many games below average	43
Pins above/below average per game	0.70
How many people raised average by this amount	15 0.65
How many people went down by this amount	15 -0.58
League average before bowling	117.91
League average after bowling	117.95
Change in league average	0.04
800s	--
775s	--
750s	--
725s	--
700s	--
675s	--
650s	--
625s	--
600s	--
575s	--
550s	--
525s	--
500s	--
475s	--
450s	1
425s	2
400s	2
below 400	25
300s	--
275s	--
250s	--
225s	--
200s	--
175s	--
150s	8
125s	29
100s	32
below 100	21